2001 Show Report

\SW Old German Owl Club Meet: Dec. 1st, Phoenix, AZ, 29 Entries 6 Exhibitors

Exhibitor ~ SueldMarkedClass — Band —,49¢: john Verburg Award
Dyana OC Cream Bar Best of Breed
Carnes

630
Glen Hogg | OC Black 464 | K
Gary Miller OC Blue Bar 1

432
‘Gary Miller  |OC Blue Check 469 | K
‘Judy Carnes ‘ ‘349 ‘ ‘2
‘Judy Carnes ‘OC Red ‘ 1136 ‘ ‘ 1
‘Bob Salway ‘ ‘1464 ‘ ‘2
‘Joey Salway ‘OC Red Bar ‘410 ‘ ‘1
Gary Miller | 433 2
Judy Carnes |OC Yellow 1

407
Joey Salway ‘641 0 ‘ 2
Exhibitor ~ ShieldMarked Class — Band —,49¢: john Verburg Award




Glen Hogg Black Best Black
168

\Judy Carnes | 413 |

\Joey Salway |Bar/Check 291 |

Dyana

Carnes ‘ ‘635 ‘

‘Gary Miller ‘Lavender ‘451 ‘

‘Judy Carnes ‘ ‘993 ‘

‘Judy Carnes ‘ Red ‘ 1120 ‘

‘Judy Carnes ‘Yellow 461 ‘

Dyana Red Bar Best Young

Carnes
311

‘Judy Carnes ‘Lavender ‘316 ‘ ‘1

‘Gary Miller | Red 480 K

Judy Carnes |Silver Check —— - 1
308

\Gary Miller | Black 482
gg?r?:s Cream Bar ‘301 ‘ ‘1
\Judy Carnes | 319 | 2




Bob Salway

Lavender

484
Gary Miller | 485 | 2
Judy Carnes | 4833 | 3

|

Exhibitor o Marked Class - Band ,4q¢: John Verburg Award

Bob Renna |Yellow 1 Best of Breed
63

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘6 2 ‘ ‘2 Reserve

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘1 ‘ ‘3

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘65 ‘ ‘4

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘67 ‘ ‘5

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘66 ‘ ‘6

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘29 ‘ ‘7

‘Bob Renna ‘Red ‘72 ‘ ‘1

‘Bob Renna ‘ ‘76 ‘ ‘2

‘Ron Davis ‘ ‘854 ‘ ‘3

Ron Davis | 843 | 4

‘Ron Davis ‘ ‘859 ‘ ‘5

Ron Davis | Black 844 | K

Ron Davis | 847 | 2

Phil Asaro | Other 8312 | abs

'Doug Smith | 895 | abs

‘Ron Davis ‘ ‘841 ‘ ‘1




Ron Davis
Exhibitor

Ron Davis
Ron Davis
Phil Asaro
Bob Renna
Bob Renna
Bob Renna
Doug Smith
Doug Smith

Exhibitor
Ron Davis
Exhibitor

Ron Davis

Ron Davis
Phil Asaro
Phil Asaro

Exhibitor

Bresler

Verburg
C&W Lofts
Wheeler
Guilliam

Guilliam

Shield Marked Class
YC

Spread Ash

Yellow

Bar

Shield Marked Class
OH

Yellow

Shield Marked Class
ocC

Red
Spread Ash

Yellow

Shield Marked Class
ocC

Spread ash

Spread ash
Spread ash
Red bar
Red bar
Red bar

849

Band
#

855
846
16342
47

3

19
891
894

Band
#

1116

Band
#

620
990
398
515

Band
#

103

442
474
1099
211
215

Judge: John Verburg

Judge: John Verburg

Judge: John Verburg

Judge: Dennis Bray

Award

1

2

abs

1 2nd Reserve
2

3

abs

abs

Award

Award

Award

Best of Breed

2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd



Verburg Black 1st
891
Verburg Black 2nd
510
Bresler | 986 3rd
Kirk Red 898 st
‘Graning ‘ ‘38 ‘2nd
Graning 3rd
638
Exhibitor g‘:_;eld HEDLEE R Eand Judge: Dennis Bray Award
Graning Red Best old hen
317
Kirk Dun 1890 2nd
Bresler Cream 3rd
709
Exhibitor sg'eld HEDLEE R Eand Judge: Dennis Bray Award




Wheeler Yellow bar

Anderson Red bar
Guilliam

Morgan Red

C&W Lofts

C&W Lofts

Anderson Spread ash
Guilliam
Anderson

Guilliam, Yellow
Justin

591

634
710

653

699

677

628
732
631

743

Best young cock

2nd
3rd
1st

2nd

3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st Best Junior



Graning

C&W Lofts

Exhibitor

Morgan

Wheeler

Graning
Exhibitor

Bresler

Shield Marked Class
YH

Spread ash

Red bar

Red
Tail Marked Class

OC Black crested

441

684

994

424
Band

609

Judge: Dennis Bray Award

Best young hen

2nd

3rd
Judge: John Verburg Award

Best of class




Bresler

OH Black plain head

& \"

608

1st

INE Old German Owl Club Meet: Oct. 13th, Rhinebeck New York, 44 Entries 5

| Exhibitors
Exhibitor
Valentin

Kuster

Valentin
Kuster

Lou Riley

Valentin
Kuster

Valentin
Kuster

Lou Riley
Exhibitor

Bill Jacox

Bill Jacox

Roland
Withers

Bill Jacox
Bill Jacox

Bill Jacox
Exhibitor

Bill Jacox

Bill Jacox

Shield Marked Class

YH

YH

YH

YC

YC

YC

Tail Marked Class

YH
YH

YC

oC
oC
oC

Self Marked Class

YH

oC

Band

# Judge: Jeff Cap

502

503

759

512

516

766

Band
#

544
548

Judge: Jeff Cap

750

393
628
396

Band
#

543

Judge: Jeff Cap

858

Award

1st

2nd

3rd

Best of Show

2nd
3rd
Award

Best young tail
2nd

1st

Best Tail Marked
2nd
3rd

Award

1st

Best Self Marked

National Young Bird Show: October 20th, Louisville, Kentucky, 88 Entries, 19



| Exhibitors

Shield Marked Class

Exhibitor YC

Riley Yellow

Verburg

Renna
Kuzminski Red
Riley

Graning

Riley Check
Wheeler

Smith Barred
Flory

Riley
Wheeler Spread Ash Dilute

Pramann

Band

#

790

995

36
854
758

421

767
589
891

105

793

989

878

Judge: Bill Jacox

Award

Best of Show

2nd

3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
1st
2nd

3rd

Best spread ash
dilute

2nd



Pramann
Theis
Walkush
Kuzminski
Walkush
Tyndall
Wheeler

Exhibitor

Renna
Renna
Renna
Riley

Tyndall
Renna
Tyndall
Flory

Tyndall
Renna
Pramann
Smith
Pramann
Walkush
Henshaw
Walkush

Exhibitor

Spread Ash

Black

Shield Marked Class
YH

Yellow

Red

Check

Barred

Spread Ash

Black

Tail Marked Class

877
441
832
781
836
44

592

Band
#

63

1
66
787

Judge: Bill Jacox

76
46

101

16

26

873
895
875
840
208
835

e Judge:

3rd

Best spread ash
2nd

3rd

Best Black

2nd

3rd

Award

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
2st

Best Bar & Best
Jr.

2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

Award



Henshaw Best Tail Marked
285

Henshaw 297 2nd

Henshaw 278 1st

Exhibitor  Self Marked Class Za“d Judge: Award

Willis YH Self White Best Self
130

Exhibitor Class YC Shield Entry |Judge: Orrie Moore Award

Helen Bresler |Lavender (spread ash 103 A Best of Breed
red)

Jim Collins Yellow (dilute Tpattern 2nd

Ash red)

Class OC Shield



Helen Bresler |Stawberry (spread ash  |707 Reserve of Breed
red)

John Black 510 2nd

Verburg

George Blue bar 435 3rd

Tyndall

John Verburg |Black 891 4th
Class YH Shield |

George Red (Tpattern ash red) 560 1st

Tyndall




John Verburg |Blue Check 101 2nd
Class OH Shield

Helen Bresler |Cream (dilute spread 709 1st
ash red)

Bob Pilchar | Yellow (dilute Tpattern 722 2nd

ash red)




