2001 Show Report

SW Old Ge	rman Owl Club Meet:	Dec. 1s	t, Phoenix, AZ, 29 Entries 6 Ex	chibitors
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OC	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Dyana Carnes	OC Cream Bar	630		Best of Breed
Glen Hogg	OC Black	464		1
Gary Miller	OC Blue Bar	432		1
Gary Miller	OC Blue Check	469		1
Judy Carnes		349		2
Judy Carnes	OC Red	1136		1
Bob Salway		1464		2
Joey Salway	OC Red Bar	410		1
Gary Miller		433		2
Judy Carnes	OC Yellow	407		1
Joey Salway		6410		2
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OH	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award

	-			
Glen Hogg	Black	168		Best Black
Judy Carnes		413	-	2
Joey Salway	Bar/Check	291		1
Dyana Carnes		635		abs
Gary Miller	Lavender	451		1
Judy Carnes		993		2
Judy Carnes	Red	1120		1
Judy Carnes	Yellow	461		1
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YC	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Dyana Carnes	Red Bar	311		Best Young
Judy Carnes	Lavender	316		1
Gary Miller	Red	480		1
Judy Carnes	Silver Check	308		1
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YH	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Gary Miller	Black	482		1
Dyana Carnes	Cream Bar	301		1
Judy Carnes		319		2

Bob Salway	Lavender	484	1
Gary Miller		485	2
Judy Carnes		4833	3

SE Old German Owl Club Meet: Nov. 25th, Inverness 31Entries 4 Exhibitors

	Shield Marked Class	Band	III, IIIVeilless 5 Tellules 4 Exili	
Exhibitor	YH	#	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Bob Renna	Yellow	63		1 Best of Breed
Bob Renna		6 2		2 Reserve
Bob Renna		1		3
Bob Renna		65		4
Bob Renna		67		5
Bob Renna		66		6
Bob Renna		29		7
Bob Renna	Red	72		1
Bob Renna		76		2
Ron Davis		854		3
Ron Davis		843		4
Ron Davis		859		5
Ron Davis	Black	844		1
Ron Davis		847		2
Phil Asaro	Other	8312		abs
Doug Smith		895		abs
Ron Davis		841		1

Ron Davis		849		2
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YC	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Ron Davis	Spread Ash	855		1
Ron Davis		846		2
Phil Asaro		16342		abs
Bob Renna	Yellow	47		1 2nd Reserve
Bob Renna		3		2
Bob Renna		19		3
Doug Smith	Bar	891		abs
Doug Smith		894		abs
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OH	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Ron Davis	Yellow	1116		1
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OC	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Ron Davis	Red	620		1
Ron Davis	Spread Ash	990		1
Phil Asaro		398		2
Phil Asaro	Yellow	515		abs

NW Old German Owl Club Meet: Oct. 27th, Kennewick, WA, 46 Entries 10 Exhibitors

Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OC	Band #	Judge: Dennis Bray	Award
Bresler	Spread ash	103		Best of Breed
Verburg	Spread ash	442		2nd
C&W Lofts	Spread ash	474		3rd
Wheeler	Red bar	1099		1st
Guilliam	Red bar	211		2nd
Guilliam	Red bar	215		3rd

Verburg	Black	891		1st
Verburg	Black	510		2nd
Bresler		986		3rd
Kirk	Red	898		1st
Graning		38		2nd
Graning		638		3rd
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class OH	Band #	Judge: Dennis Bray	Award
Graning	Red	317		Best old hen
Kirk	Dun	890		2nd
Bresler	Cream	709		3rd
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YC	Band #	Judge: Dennis Bray	Award

Wheeler	Yellow bar	591	Best young cock
Anderson	Red bar	634	2nd
Guilliam		710	3rd
Morgan	Red	653	1st
C&W Lofts		699	2nd
C&W Lofts		677	3rd
Anderson	Spread ash	628	 1st
Guilliam		732	2nd
Anderson		631	3rd
Guilliam, Justin	Yellow	743	1st Best Junior

Graning		441		2
C&W Lofts		3		3
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YH	Band #	Judge: Dennis Bray	Award
Morgan	Spread ash	684		Best young hen
Wheeler	Red bar	994		2nd
Graning	Red	424		3rd
Exhibitor	Tail Marked Class	Band #	Judge: John Verburg	Award
Bresler	OC Black crested	609	1	Best of class

Bresler	OH Black plain head		2	1st
		608		

NE Old German Owl Club Meet: Oct. 13th, Rhinebeck New York, 44 Entries 5 Exhibitors

Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class	Band #	Judge: Jeff Cap	Award
Valentin Kuster	YH	502		1st
Valentin Kuster	YH	503		2nd
Lou Riley	YH	759		3rd
			1	
Valentin Kuster	YC	512		Best of Show
Valentin Kuster	YC	516		2nd
Lou Riley	YC	766		3rd
Exhibitor	Tail Marked Class	Band #	Judge: Jeff Cap	Award
Bill Jacox	YH	544		Best young tail
Bill Jacox	YH	548		2nd
			1	
Roland Withers	YC	750		1st
Bill Jacox	OC	393		Best Tail Marked
Bill Jacox	OC	628		2nd
Bill Jacox	OC	396		3rd
Exhibitor	Self Marked Class	Band #	Judge: Jeff Cap	Award
Bill Jacox	YH	543		1st
Bill Jacox	OC	858		Best Self Marked

National Young Bird Show: October 20th, Louisville, Kentucky, 88 Entries, 19

Exhibitors				
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YC	Band #	Judge: Bill Jacox	Award
Riley	Yellow	790		Best of Show
Verburg		995		2nd
Renna		36		3rd
Kuzminski	Red	854		1st
Riley		758		2nd
Graning		421		3rd
Riley	Check	767		1st
Wheeler		589		2nd
Smith	Barred	891		1st
Flory		105		2nd
Riley		793		3rd
Wheeler	Spread Ash Dilute	989		Best spread ash dilute
Pramann		878		2nd

Pramann		877		3rd
Theis	Spread Ash	441		Best spread ash
Walkush		832		2nd
Kuzminski		781		3rd
Walkush	Black	836		Best Black
Tyndall		44		2nd
Wheeler		592		3rd
Exhibitor	Shield Marked Class YH	Band #	Judge: Bill Jacox	Award
Renna	Yellow	63		1st
Renna		1		2nd
Renna		66		3rd
Riley	Red	787		1st
Tyndall		6		2nd
Renna		76		3rd
Tyndall	Check	46		2st
Flory	Barred	101		Best Bar & Best Jr.
Tyndall		16		2nd
Renna		26		3rd
Pramann	Spread Ash	873		1st
Smith		895		2nd
Pramann		875		3rd
Walkush	Black	840		1st
Henshaw		298		2nd
Walkush		835		3rd
Exhibitor	Tail Marked Class	Band #	Judge:	Award

Henshaw	285	Best Tail Marked
Henshaw	297	2nd
Henshaw	278	1st

Exhibitor	Self Marked Class	Band #	Judge:	Award
Willis	YH Self White	130	**A	Best Self



NPA National: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma January 17-20 2001					
Exhibitor	Class YC Shield	Entry	Judge: Orrie Moore	Award	
Helen Bresler	Lavender (spread ash red)	103		Best of Breed	
Jim Collins	Yellow (dilute Tpattern Ash red)			2nd	
	Class OC Shield			1.	

Helen Bresler	Stawberry (spread ash red)	707	Reserve of Breed
John Verburg	Black	510	2nd
George Tyndall	Blue bar	435	3rd
John Verburg	Black	891	4th
	Class YH Shield		
George Tyndall	Red (Tpattern ash red)	560	1st

John Verburg	Blue Check	101		2nd
	Class OH Shield			
Helen Bresler	Cream (dilute spread ash red)	709	To be a	1st
Bob Pilchar	Yellow (dilute Tpattern ash red)	722		2nd